OP \$40.00 4494361

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM317598

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------|----------|----------------|---------------------------|
| Yan MA | | 09/22/2014 | INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Mayan LLC | |
|-----------------|---|--|
| Street Address: | 9315-J Otter Creek Drive | |
| City: | Charlotte | |
| State/Country: | NORTH CAROLINA | |
| Postal Code: | 28277 | |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NORTH CAROLINA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | |
|----------------------|---------|-------------|--|
| Registration Number: | 4494361 | U KOALA BAG | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 704-366-97

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 704-790-3600

Email: patlaw@worldpatents.com
Correspondent Name: Lawrence A. Baratta, Jr.

Address Line 1:1901 Roxborough Road, Suite 250Address Line 2:CLEMENTS BERNARD PLLC

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28211

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | MAYAN LLC |
|-------------------------|----------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Lawrence A. Baratta, Jr. |
| SIGNATURE: | /Lawrence A. Baratta, Jr./ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 09/22/2014 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=Signed_Assn#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005366 FRAME: 0585

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Yan MA, a North Carolina resident, having a mailing address of Apartment J, 9315 Otter Creek Drive, Charlotte, North Carolina 28277, has adopted and is using, and is the owner of the following trademarks registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

| Mark | Application No. | Filing Date | Registration No. | Registration Date |
|----------------------------|-----------------|-------------|------------------|-------------------|
| U KOALA BAG & Design | 86/005,651 | 07/09/2013 | 4,494,361 | 03/11/2014 |

WHEREAS, Mayan LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of North Carolina, having a mailing address of 9315-J Otter Creek Drive, Charlotte, North Carolina 28277, is desirous of acquiring said trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, and with intent to be legally bound, Yan MA, hereby assigns to Mayan LLC, all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark.

Signed at Charlotte, North Carolina, this 22 day of September, 2014.

By: Yan MA

Registrant

TRADEMARK REEL: 005366 FRAME: 0586

RECORDED: 09/22/2014